

Ref: 00084077, 00084077 – “2012-2013 IB for Moldova”
Amendment No.: 1

Date: 12-DEC-2017

Dear Mr. Renato Morello,

With reference to the Contract nr. ISC2017-054 dated 28-NOV-2017 between **I.M. Morello Mobila SRL** fiscal code: 1003600019387 and UN WOMEN for production, delivery and installation of furniture for UN Women Moldova office, and

WHEREAS I.M. Morello Mobila SRL and UN WOMEN now wish to amend said Contract in order to extend its duration and ensure delivery of additional furniture items to UN Women;

WHEREAS such Amendment will result in an increase of MDL 11,000.00 making this amended Contract total MDL 262,835.00;

NOW THEREFORE, the relevant Contract provisions indicated below are hereby amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE 1 CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

1.1 This document, together with the Annexes attached hereto and referred to below, all of which are incorporated herein and made part hereof, constitute the entire contract between UN-Women and the Contractor for the purchase of production, delivery and installation of office furniture (the “Contract” or this “Contract”):

Annex B: Document setting forth the goods to be procured and the technical specifications and/or the description for same, clearly evidencing UN-Women’s requirements (the “Specifications”) and Price schedule (“the Price List”);

ARTICLE 2 EFFECTIVE DATE; TERM OF CONTRACT

2.1 This Contract shall take effect on the date of the latest signature] (the “Effective Date”).

2.2 This Contract shall remain in effect until 30 January 2018, unless earlier terminated in accordance with the terms of this Contract (the “Initial Term”).

ARTICLE 4 PRICE; PAYMENT

4.1 The price of the Goods shall be a total fixed price of **262,835.00 MDL (Two hundred sixty-two thousand eight hundred thirty-five MDL)** for all of the Goods. Without prejudice to or limiting the provisions of Article 18 (Tax Exemption) of the General Conditions, the total fixed price of **262,835.00 MDL (Two hundred sixty two thousand eight hundred thirty five MDL)** for all of the Goods are inclusive of all costs, expenses, charges or fees that the Contractor may incur in connection with the performance of its obligations under the Contract, including, all taxes, duties, levies, fees and other charges of any nature imposed by any authority or entity.

The payment should be done in two installments as follow:

Nr.	Deliverables	Dates of delivery	Amount, MDL
1	Production, delivery and installment of furniture (Items 1-13) as per Annex B	29.12.2017	251,835.00
2	Production, delivery and installment of furniture (Item 14) as per Annex B	31.01.2018	11,000.00

Annex B

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	CURRENCY: MDL	
				UNIT PRICE (DAP)	TOTAL PRICE (VAT inclusive)
Item 1	Столик журнальный (см. Лист АІ-16)* Столик выполняется из сдвоенного ламинированного ДСП 18 мм EGGER, цвет W908 5M Alb Cretă. Кромки АБС белого цвета 2 мм. Опорные ноги из металлической трубы прямоугольного сечения 50x25мм. Цвет белый	1	Pc.	2,775.00	2,775.00
Item 2	Стол для заседаний (см. Лист АІ-14)* Стол выполняется из ламинированного ДСП 18 мм EGGER, цвет H1372 ST22 stejar aragon natur. Вставки в столешницы - стекло лакобель 4 мм, цвет белый. Кромки АБС 2 мм, цвет stejar aragon natur.	1	Pc.	7,800.00	7,800.00
Item 3	Стол рабочий (см. Лист АІ-9)* Столешница выполняется из ламинир. ДСП - EGGER, цвет W908 5M, Alb Cretă. Кромки АБС белого цвета, 2мм. Опоры -Металлическая конструкция из труб прямоугольного сечения, окрашенных в белый цвет; сечение трубы 50x25мм_ Модель опоры "Prime".	7	Pc.	5,300.00	37,100.00
Item 4	Стол рабочий h=710 (см. Лист АІ-34) Столешница выполняется из ламинир. ДСП - EGGER, цвет W908 5M, Alb Cretă. Кромки АБС белого цвета, 2мм. Опоры -Металлическая конструкция из труб прямоугольного сечения, окрашенных в белый цвет; сечение трубы 50x25мм_ Модель опоры "Prime".	1	Pc.	5,300.00	5,300.00
Item 5	Тумбочка перекатная с желтым сиденьем. (см. Лист АІ-21) Корпус и фасады ящиков - ламинир. ДСП 18мм EGGER, цвет W908 SM, Alb Cretă. Кромки - АБС белого цвета, 2мм. Комплектующие «BLUM». Сидение: поролон плотный 30мм, искусственная кожа желто-песочного цвета. Для передвижения тумбочки использовать ляжку из искусственной кожи соответствующего цвета. Тумбочки закрываются на центральный замок.	5	pc.	5,150.00	25,750.00
Item 5*	Тумбочка перекатная с зеленым сиденьем. (см. Лист АІ-21) Корпус и фасады ящиков - ламинир. ДСП 18мм EGGER, цвет W908 SM, Alb Cretă. Кромки - АБС белого цвета, 2мм. Комплектующие «BLUM». Сидение: поролон плотный 30мм, искусственная кожа желто-песочного цвета. Для передвижения тумбочки использовать ляжку из искусственной кожи соответствующего цвета. Тумбочки закрываются на центральный замок.	5	pc.	5,150.00	25,750.00
Item 6	Стол кухонный (см. Лист АІ-31) Столешница выполняется из ламинированного ДСП EGGER, цвет H1372 ST22 stejar aragon natur. Кромка АБС 2 мм, опоры - металлическая конструкция из труб прямоугольного сечения, окрашенных в белый цвет.	2	Pc.	2,550.00	5,100.00
Item 7	Кухня мебель (см. Лист АІ-29-30) Кухня изготавливается из ламинированного ДСП EGGER, Корпус - цвет H1372 ST22 stejar aragon natur. Дверки нижних шкафов цвет H1372 ST 22. Дверки верхних шкафов в задняя панель открытых полок цвет W908 SM - Alb Cretă. Толщина ДСП 18 мм. Кромки АБС в цвет соответствующего элемента В=2мм. В нижние поверхности открытых полок встроить LED подсветку в алюмин. корпусе. Столешница - ламинированная Г 059/СТ89/Р3/24. Ручки прямолинейной формы из нержавеющей стали.	1	Pc.	22,000.00	22,000.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	CURRENCY: MDL	
				UNIT PRICE (DAP)	TOTAL PRICE, (VAT inclusive)
Item 8	Шкаф большой для одежды (см. Лист А1-32) Корпус и полки из ламинированного ДСП EGGER, Корпус - цвет H1372 ST22 stejar aragon natur. Кромки АБС 2мм. Двери-купе - алюминий, заполнение - зеркало.	1	Pc.	19,000.00	19,000.00
Item 9	Шкаф у колонны в осях "2"- "С" (см. Лист А1-33) Боковины, фронтальная панель, верхняя и нижнее панели ламин. ДСП EGGER корпус цвет H1372 ST22 stejar aragon natur. Задние стенки ламин. ДСП EGGER цвет U630 ST15 verde lamâie. Полки - ламин ДСП цвет W908 SM Alb Cretă. Кромки АБС 2 мм в цвет соответствующего элемента.	1	Pc.	9,000.00	9,000.00
Item 10	Перегородка по оси "2" в осях "С" и "D" (см. Лист А1-28) Задняя стенка из ДСП зеленого цвета U630 ST15 Обрамление ДСП под дерево H1372 ST22. Полки, боковины и дверки из ДСП белого цвета W 908 SM.	2	Pc.	19,000.00	38,000.00
Item 11	Тумба приоконная 3-х секционная (см. Лист А1-35-36) Корректировать размеры после установки перегородок. Верхняя и нижняя панель из ламин. ДСП EGGER цвет H1372 ST22 stejar aragon natur. Боковины, полка, двери - EGGER цвет W908 SM Alb Cretă. Открывание на типах. Кромки АБС 2мм в цвет соотв. элемента.	6	Pc.	6,250.00	37,500.00
Item 12	Тумба приоконная 2-х секционная (см. Лист А1-35-36) Корректировать размеры после установки перегородок. Верхняя и нижняя панель из ламин. ДСП EGGER цвет H1372 ST22 stejar aragon natur. Боковины, полка, двери - EGGER цвет W908 SM Alb Cretă. Открывание на типах. Кромки АБС 2мм в цвет соотв. элемента.	2	Pc.	4,180.00	8,360.00
Item 13	Тумба приоконная односекционная (см. Лист А1-35-36) Корректировать размеры после установки перегородок. Верхняя и нижняя панель из ламин. ДСП EGGER цвет H1372 ST22 stejar aragon natur. Боковины, полка, двери - EGGER цвет W908 SM Alb Cretă. Открывание на типах. Кромки АБС 2мм в цвет соотв. элемента.	4	Pc.	2,100.00	8,400.00
Item 14	Перегородка по оси "2" в осях "С" и "D" (см. Лист А1-28 – Дополнительные шкафы (Высота 2350мм, Ширина 800мм, Глубина 400мм) Задняя стенка из ДСП зеленого цвета U630 ST15 Обрамление ДСП под дерево H1372 ST22. Полки, боковины из ДСП белого цвета W 908 SM.	2	Pc.	5,500.00	11,000.00
TOTAL COST (all inclusive):				262,835.00	

All other terms and conditions of the Contract, except as amended herein, shall remain unchanged and shall continue in full force and effect.



AGREED AND ACCEPTED

Signature:

Name: **Mr. Renato MORELLO**
Title: **Administrator**
Firm/company: **I.M. Morello Mobila SRL**

Date:

12-12-2017



Sincerely yours,

Ms. Asya Varbanova,
Acting Head of Office
UN Women Moldova